

05.10.2022: xəbər

International Students' Visit to Shusha

On October 1, 2022, a visit of international students studying in Azerbaijan to Shusha took place with the organizational support of the Ministry of Science and Education.

International students of Khazar University - Abdullahi Aduabga Yahaya, a student of the School of Economics and Business, and Hanhae Hong, a master's student of the Graduate School of Science, Art and Technology, participated in the visit.

44 foreign students representing 36 countries from 18 higher education institutions were involved in the visit, which was carried out within the project of the relevant non-governmental organization.

During the visit, international students were given detailed information about the rich nature, cultural and historical heritage of the territories freed from occupation.

They visited Shusha Castle and Cidir Plain. The statues of prominent personalities of Azerbaijan- Bulbul, Khurshid Banu Natavan and Uzeyir Hajibeyov, shot during the occupation, were demonstrated to the students. At the end, a memory photo was taken and impressions of international students were heard.

Əcnəbi tələbələrin Şuşaya səfəri

2022-ci il oktyabrın 1-də Elm və Təhsil Nazirliyinin təşkilati dəstəyi ilə Azərbaycanda təhsil alan əcnəbi tələbələrin Şuşa şəhərinə səfəri baş tutub. Səfərdə Xəzər Universitetinin əcnəbi tələbələri - İqtisadiyyat və biznes yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin tələbəsi Abdullahi Aduabga Yahaya və Təbiət elmləri, sənət və texnologiya yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin magistr tələbəsi Hanhae Hong iştirak ediblər.

Müvafiq qeyri-hökumət təşkilatının layihəsi çərçivəsində həyata keçirilən səfərə 18 ali təhsil müəssisəsindən 36 ölkəni təmsil edən 44 əcnəbi tələbə cəlb olunub. Səfər çərçivəsində əcnəbi tələbələrə işğaldan azad olunan ərazilərin zəngin təbiəti, mədəni və tarixi irsi barədə ətraflı məlumat verilib. Onlar Şuşa qalası və Cıdır düzündə olublar. İşğal zamanı Azərbaycanın görkəmli şəxsiyyətləri olan Bülbülün, Xurşidbanu Natəvanın və Üzeyir Hacıbəyovun güllələnmiş heykəlləri tələbələrə nümayiş olunub.

Sonda xatirə şəkli çəkdirilib, əcnəbi tələbələrin təəssüratları dinlənilib.











